



KC ENGINEERING, INC.

610 Broadway • Marble Falls, Texas 78654 • Phone 830.693.5635 • Fax 830.693.9664 • www.kcengineering.com

September 16, 2025
Project Number: 25-314

Mr. Chad Collier
County Commissioner
Burnet County
220 S Pierce Street
Burnet, TX 78611

RE: CR 340 And CR 341 Restoration Project

Mr. Collier:

K. C. Engineering, Inc. (KCE) reviewed and tabulated four (4) bids received on September 16, 2025, at 10:00 AM, for the construction of CR 340 And CR 341 Restoration Project. Each bidder provided a bid bond and other documents, as required. The bidders' unit prices were entered into an Excel spreadsheet and all bidders' calculations were checked for accuracy.

The total bid amounts received according to the Bid Summary Sheets are:

Gage & Cade Construction, LLC	\$594,441.20
Myers Concrete	\$ 833,528.00
Aaron Concrete Contractors, LLC.....	\$ 844,982.00
A Greater Austin Development Co.....	\$ 915,447.25

Based upon review of the bids received, KCE recommends that Burnet County enter into a contract with the low bidder, Gage & Cade Construction, LLC for construction of the CR 340 And CR 341 Restoration Project.

KCE is available to discuss this recommendation at your convenience.

Sincerely,

K.C. Engineering, Inc.
Firm Registration #:F-977

By:

Greg Haley, P. E.
President

GH/
Attachment:
Bid Tabulations

**BID TABULATION
FOR
CR 340 AND CR 341 RESTORATION PROJECT
BURNET COUNTY, TEXAS**

PAY ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	BIDDER							
				GAGE & CADE CONSTRUCTION, LLC		MYERS CONCRETE		AARON CONCRETE CONTRACTORS, LLC		A GREATER AUSTIN DEVELOPMENT CO.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
010.16.1	SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION	1	LS	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,779.00	\$ 1,779.00	\$ 30,918.00	\$ 30,918.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
010.16.2	FIELD ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,178.00	\$ 13,178.00	\$ 21,156.00	\$ 21,156.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
010.16.3	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 76,090.00	\$ 76,090.00	\$ 88,241.00	\$ 88,241.00	\$ 44,900.00	\$ 44,900.00
GEN. COND. ART. 5	BONDS AND INSURANCE	1	LS	\$ 9,440.50	\$ 9,440.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,327.00	\$ 12,327.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
100 7001	PREPARING ROW	8	STA	\$ 4,175.00	\$ 33,400.00	\$ 11,478.00	\$ 91,824.00	\$ 1,828.00	\$ 14,624.00	\$ 6,190.00	\$ 49,520.00
106.4.1	SUBGRADE PREPARATION (6")	1,433	SY	\$ 13.65	\$ 19,560.45	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,464.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 18,629.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 26,152.25
110 6001	EXCAVATION (ROADWAY)	1,111	CY	\$ 15.25	\$ 16,942.75	\$ 42.00	\$ 46,662.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 82,214.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 111,100.00
132 6001	3 X 5 CRUSHED STONE (LIMESTONE BULLROCK)	455	CY	\$ 124.50	\$ 56,647.50	\$ 118.00	\$ 53,690.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 42,315.00	\$ 158.50	\$ 72,117.50
300.16.2	CONCRETE PAVEMENT	319	CY	\$ 510.00	\$ 162,690.00	\$ 624.00	\$ 199,056.00	\$ 693.00	\$ 221,067.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 221,705.00
508-7001	CONSTRUCTING DETOURS	300	SY	\$ 21.50	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 15,600.00
432 6002	RIPRAP (CONC) (6 IN)	385	CY	\$ 432.00	\$ 166,320.00	\$ 647.00	\$ 249,095.00	\$ 662.00	\$ 254,870.00	\$ 618.50	\$ 238,122.50
502 6001	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	2	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,385.00	\$ 20,770.00	\$ 1,839.00	\$ 3,678.00	\$ 5,075.00	\$ 10,150.00
SP 1000.100	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,203.00	\$ 24,406.00	\$ 1,930.00	\$ 3,860.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 10,600.00
905.5.1	CONCRETE WASHOUTS	3	LS	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 503.00	\$ 1,509.00	\$ 891.00	\$ 2,673.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 4,140.00
506 6002	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL) (TY 2)	120	LF	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,580.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 12,240.00
506 6011	ROCK FILTER DAMS (REMOVE)	120	LF	\$ 4.25	\$ 510.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00
750.10.1	LOCATING EXISTING UNDERGROUND FACILITIES	1	LS	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 5,745.00	\$ 22,130.00	\$ 22,130.00	\$ 27,100.00	\$ 27,100.00
Total Bid (Total of items in the Amount column above):					\$ 594,441.20		\$ 833,528.00		\$ 844,982.00		\$ 915,447.25